

10.12.2025
Court No.42
Item No.95
Sudipta

CRR 2375 of 2024

With

CRAN 1 of 2025

Sarita Kumari & Anr.

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Sagnik Chatterjee
Mr. Sayan Mukherjee

...for the petitioners.

In Re : CRAN 1 of 2025

1. Issue notice of the application to the opposite parties and the learned advocate representing the opposite parties.
2. Affidavit of service be filed.
3. Let the matter appear in the Combined Monthly List of January, 2026.

In Re : CRR 2375 of 2024

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed affidavit-in-reply.
Let it be taken on record.
2. Let the matter appear in the Combined Monthly List of January, 2026.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)