

07.05.2026
Item No.7(ML)
Ct. No. 34
nb

CRR 2375 of 2024

In the matter of: **Sarita Kumari & Anr.**

..... petitioners.

Mr. Sagnik Chatterjee,
Mr. Sayan Mukherjee

.... For the petitioners.

1. None appears on behalf of the opposite party no.2.
2. The matter pertains to an interim order of maintenance.
3. The learned advocate for the petitioners is directed to intimate the learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 about the next date of hearing.
4. Let the matter be fixed on May 15, 2026 at 11.30. A.M. under the heading "For Hearing".
5. All parties shall act on the server copies of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS), J.)